Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Itsuki MUROTA	01/30/2008
Tadakazu TAMAI	01/30/2008
Takashi BABA	01/30/2008
Kenji SATO	01/30/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARUHA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1-2, Otemachi 1-chome	
Internal Address:	Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	1000004	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12065984

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (703) 521-2297

Email: Embon@Young-Thompson.com

Correspondent Name: Young & Thompson Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

500481121

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

NAME OF SUBMITTER: **Benoit Castel**

PATENT

REEL: 020613 FRAME: 0493

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020613 FRAME: 0494

ASSIGNMENT

1 A	14	1 5	۳,	_	Α		
V١	/ T	10	R	_	А	\sim	_

RECORDED: 03/07/2008

WHEREAS,			
	Itsuki MUROTA		
	Tadakazu TAMAI		
	Takashi BABA		
	Kenji SATO		
	rred to as "applicant(s)", have N EFFECTIVE TO PREVENT (ain new and useful improvements in LT DISEASE"
(a)	for which an application for a	a United States	s patent was filed on
	, Appl	ication No	, or
(b)	for which an application for a	a United States	s patent was executed on
J	January 30, 2008		
WHER	REAS, <u>MARUHA CORPORAT</u>	ΓΙΟΝ,	
	s is <u>1-2, Otemachi 1-chome</u>		Tokyo 1000004 Japan.
			quiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the san			,
NOW,	THEREFORE, in considerat	ion of the sum	of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good
			ncy of which is hereby acknowledged,
			gn and transfer unto said assignee(s) the
			ited States and the entire right, title and
			ed therefor in the United States, for its sole
			representatives, to the full end of the term
			ely as the same would have been held by
	ad this assignment and sale n		
			s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	issue said United States pat		
	F 4.		Utsuki Murota
Date <u>January</u>	7 30, 2008,	(signature)	(Itsuki MUROTA)
Date January	z 30 2008	(signature)	` 'a _ /
Date Bandary	30, 2000	(signature)	Jadafaju Jamai (Tadakazu TAMAI)
Date January	7 30, 2008	(eignatare)	Takashi Baba
		(signature)	(Takashi BABA)
Date <u>January</u>	7 30, 2008	Emilian remain promite programme and a second secon	Kenji Sila
		(signature)	(Kenji/SATO)
Date	,	(signature)	
		, 5	

PATENT REEL: 020613 FRAME: 0495